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LIQUOR CONTROL ADJUDICATION BOARD L
DEPARTMENT OF LIQUOR CONTROL FYROE OF TiH
COUNTY OF MAUI HTY CLE

DATE & TIME: JUNE 4, 2020, AT 9:00 A.M.
MEETING SITE:  ONLINE ONLY VIA BLUEJEANS

Individuals may attend the meeting via:
Phone: Dial 1-408-915-6290 and enter meeting ID 836998432
Video: Use link https://bluejeans.com/836998432

*Subject to change without notice.
Please visit hitps://www.mauicounty.gov/667/Liquor-Control for more information

I. CALL TO ORDER
Il. ROLL CALL
lll. HEARINGS BEFORE THE BOARD:
A. COMPLAINT AND ACCUSATION NO. 2020-04, PLEA: NOT GUILTY
In the matter of the accusation against K.S.K. KOREA, INC. dba CLUB

KOREANA ARIRANG 1, Dispenser General License #111, 1032 Lower Main
Street, Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii.

Count 1: On December 4, 2018, K.S.K. KOREA, INC. dba CLUB
KOREANA ARIRANG 1, a dispenser general licensee, failed to
exercise due care to ensure that no person or employee actively
engaged in the sale or serving of liquor, or while on duty, be
permitted to consume any alcoholic beverages, contrary to
Section 08-101-80(a)(1) of the Rules of the Liquor Commission,
County of Maui.

Count 2: On December 4, 2018, K.S.K. KOREA, INC. dba CLUB
KOREANA ARIRANG 1, a dispenser general licensee, failed to
comply with all conditions placed on any permit issued by the
department or the commission, contrary to Section 08-101-27(c)
of the Rules of the Liquor Commission, County of Maui.

Count3:  On December 4, 2018, K.S.K. KOREA, INC. dba CLUB
KOREANA ARIRANG 1, a dispenser general licensee, allowed
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the window of an interior room or enclosed area to be tinted, or
failed to permit a full view of the interior of an interior room or
enclosed area through a transparent window on the entry door
and/or on the wall, contrary to Section 08-101-95(a) of the Rules
of the Liquor Commission, County of Maui.

B. COMPLAINT AND ACCUSATION NO. 2020-05, PLEA: NO CONTEST
In the matter of the accusation against BEACH BUMS, MAALAEA LLC dba
BEACH BUMS BAR & GRILL, Dispenser General License #280, 300 Maalaea
Road, Bldg 2, , Unit M, Maalaea, Maui, Hawaii.

Count1:  On November 16, 2019, BEACH BUMS, MAALAEA LLC dba
BEACH BUMS BAR & GRILL, a dispenser general licensee,
failed to exercise due care to ensure that no person or employee
actively engaged in the sale or serving of liquor, or while on duty,
be permitted to consume any alcoholic beverages, contrary to
Section 08-101-80(a)(1) of the Rules of the Liquor Commission,
County of Maui.

Count2:  On November 16, 2019, BEACH BUMS, MAALAEA LLC dba
BEACH BUMS BAR & GRILL, a dispenser general licensee,
failed to have an on-duty employee duly approved by the director
in active charge of each premises during all times that such
premises is open for business, contrary to Section 08-101-70(a)
of the Rules of the Liquor Commission, County of Maui.

Count3:  On November 16, 2019, BEACH BUMS, MAALAEA LLC dba
BEACH BUMS BAR & GRILL, a dispenser general licensee,
failed to have available on the licensed premises a time sheet
showing in English the legal first name and surname of all
employees, including and not limited to managers, assistant
managers, and employees approved by the director, when such
employee is on duty, contrary to Section 08-101-70(f) of the
Rules of the Liquor Commission, County of Maui.

Count4: On November 16, 2019, BEACH BUMS, MAALAEA LLC dba
BEACH BUMS BAR & GRILL, a dispenser general licensee,
failed to have the main or primary entrance unlocked while open
for business, contrary to Section 08-101-90(a) of the Rules of the
Liqguor Commission, County of Maui.
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Count5:  On November 16, 2019, BEACH BUMS, MAALAEA LLC dba
BEACH BUMS BAR & GRILL, a dispenser general licensee,
failed to ensure that no person possessed, distributed, or used
any illegal drugs or narcotics on the licensed premises, contrary
to Section 08-101-68(a) of the Rules of the Liquor Commission,
County of Maui.

C. COMPLAINT AND ACCUSATION NO. 2020-03, PLEA: NOT GUILTY
In the matter of the accusation against KAHALE RESTAURANT, INC. dba
KAHALE’S MAUI’'S LOCAL DIVE BAR, Dispenser General License #378,
1913 S Kihei Road, Kihei, Maui, Hawaii.

Count1: On January 11, 2020, KAHALE RESTAURANT, INC. dba
KAHALE'S MAUI'S LOCAL DIVE BAR, a dispenser general
licensee, failed to ensure that no person possessed, distributed, or
used any illegal drugs or narcotics on the licensed premises,
contrary to Section 08-101-68(a) of the Rules of the Liquor
Commission, County of Maui.

Count2: On January 11, 2020, KAHALE RESTAURANT, INC. dba
KAHALE’'S MAUI'S LOCAL DIVE BAR, a dispenser general
licensee, promoted, encouraged, or permitted any person on the
licensed premises to possess, distribute, or use illicit or illegal
drugs, contrary to Section 08-101-68(b) of the Rules of the Liquor
Commission, County of Maui.

IV. ADMINISTRATIVE AFFAIRS:

A. Election of Liquor Control Adjudication Board Chairperson and Vice
Chairperson for the period April 2020 through March 2021.

V. ADJOURNMENT

Next Liquor Control Adjudication Board meeting will be held on July 2, 2020, at 9:00 a.m.
at the Department of Liquor Control, David K. Trask, Jr. Office Building, 2145 Kaohu
Street, Room 108, Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii.

If you require an auxiliary aid or accommodation due to a disability, please contact the
Director three working days prior to the scheduled hearing. The request may be made by
writing to the Director, Department of Liquor Control, 2145 Kaohu Street, Room 105,
Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii 96793, or by calling 243-7753.



